
Türi heitjate võistlused Türil 10.10.2008

Naiste kuulitõuge
1. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Tartu ASK 12.11 4 kg
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 12.09 3
3. Jana Trakmann 17.02.1982 Nõmme 11.53 4
4. Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Türi Vald 11.18 4
5. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 11.13 3
6. Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Tartu ASK 11.08 4
7. Moonika Aava 19.06.1979 Altius 11.05 4
8. Häli-Herta Haavapuu 6.03.1990 Emmaste SK 11.01 4
9. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 9.71 3

10. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi Gümn. 9.20 3
11. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi Majandusgümn. 9.09 4
12. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 8.24 3
13. Johanna-Maria Muuga 27.02.1995 Türi Gümn. 7.01 3
14. Airike Jõesaar 25.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 6.28 3

Kettaheide
1. Häli-Herta Haavapuu 6.03.1990 Emmaste SK 38.03 1,0 kg.
2. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Tartu ASK 32.51 1
3. Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Türi Vald 30.39 4
4. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi Gümn. 25.88 0.75
5. Anni Lillepalu 4.05.1993 Türi Gümn. 24.84 0,75
6. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi Majandusgümn. 23.77 1
7. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi Gümn. 23.75 0,75
8. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 23.09 1
9. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 20.16 0,75

Vasaraheide
1. Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Türi Vald 27.66 4
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 21.57 3
3. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 19.56 3
4. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi Gümn. 16.69 3
5. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi Majandusgümn. 16.62 4

Odavise
1. Moonika Aava 19.06.1979 Altius 53.54 600
2. Jana Trakmann 17.02.1982 Nõmme 47.78 600
3. Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Tartu ASK 44.91 600
4. Ragne Rae 9.03.1992 SJK Haapsalu 44.28 500
5. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 43.69 400
6. Triin Lait 1.05.1991 Vike 39.36 500
7. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 33.48 400
8. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi Majandusgümn. 28.89 600
9. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 28.24 500

10. Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Türi Vald 26.99 600
11. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi Gümn. 22.01 400

Nelja ala kokkuvõttes
1. Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Türi Vald 18
2. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 21
3. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 28
4. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi Majandusgümn. 30
5. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi Gümn. 32
6. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Tartu ASK 37
7. Jana Trakmann 17.02.1982 Nõmme 39
8. Moonika Aava 19.06.1979 Altius 42
9. Häli-Herta Haavapuu 6.03.1990 Emmaste SK 43

10. Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Tartu ASK 43



11. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 44
12. Ragne Rae 9.03.1992 SJK Haapsalu 55
13. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi Gümn. 55
14. Anni Lillepalu 4.05.1993 Türi Gümn. 56
15. Triin Lait 1.05.1991 Vike 57
16. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 63
17. Johanna-Maria Muuga 27.02.1995 Türi Gümn. 64
18. Airike Jõesaar 25.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 67

Meeste kuulitõuge
1. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 SKL Emmaste 13.42 7,257
2. Reimo Sild 1.12.1990 SK Visa 12.96 6
3. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi 12.56 7,257
4. Mihkel Kukk 8.10.1983 Harta 12.50 7,257
5. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 11.85 6
6. Tanel Laanmäe 29.09.1989 Viraaz 11.85 6
7. Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa 11,57 7,257
8. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.1990 Türi Gümn. 10.68 6
9. Karl Rooba 18.08.1992 Paide Ühisgümn. 9.84 5

10. Kridstjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Gümn. 9.83 5
11. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi Gümn. 9.73 6
12. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 9.40 4
13. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi Gümn. 9.25 6
14. Mikk Maimann 7.07.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 9.08 6
15. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 8.54 5
16. Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 8.30 6

Meeste kettaheide
1. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 SKL Emmaste 48.66 2,0
2. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi 46.54 2,0
3. Ragnar Mikomägi 17.071992 Audentes 44.00 1,50
4. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 40.72 1.75
5. Taaniel Ormus 12.02.1993 Audentes 38.08 1.0
6. Marko Kiisk 17.01.1992 36.14 1,0
7. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi 33.71 2,0
8. Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa 32.93 2,0
9. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.1990 Türi Gümn. 32.29 1.75

10. Kridstjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Gümn. 31.97 1,50
11. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 30.01 1.50
12. Mikk Maimann 7.07.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 28.18 1.75
13. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi Gümn. 26.68 1.75
14. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 22.15 1,0
15. Karl Rooba 18.08.1992 Paide Ühisgümn. 21.89 1.50
16. Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 21.79 1,75
17. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi Gümn. 21.64 1.75

Vasaraheide
1. Ragnar Mikomägi 17.071992 Audentes 59.90 5,0
2. Mauri Zahkna 07.,08.1983 Rapla JK 56.11 7.257
3. Indrek Masing 8.01.1989 Contra 55.06 6,0
4. Mart Olman 27.01.1989 Audentes 54.45 6,0
5. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi 51.91 7,257
6. Indrek Neeme 26.03.1982 Sakala 51.02 7,257
7. Taaniel Ormus 12.02.1993 Audentes 46.63 4,0
8. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi 41.17 7,257
9. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 SKL Emmaste 32.83 7,257

10. Erik Joller 15.02.1995 Audentes 31.75 3,0
11. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 27.33 6,0
12. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi Gümn. 24.32 6,0
13. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.1990 Türi Gümn. 23.93 6,0



14. Kridstjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Gümn. 23.21 5,0
15. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi Gümn. 22.90 6,0
16. Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa 22.07 7,257
17. Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 21.79 6,0
18. Mikk Maimann 7.07.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 17.87 6,0
19. Karl Rooba 18.08.1992 Paide Ühisgümn. 17.60 5,0
20. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 16.20 5,0

Odavise
1. Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Lõunalõvi 70.03 600
2. Marko Jänes 4.05.1987 Sakala 69.68 800
3. Mihkel Kukk 8.10.1983 Harta 69.42 800
4. Tanel Laanmäe 29.09.1989 Viraaz 64.23 800
5. Rainis Parts 28.05.1990 Audentes 51.54 700
6. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1898 Türi 47.82 700
7. Mattias Holts 1.05.1993 Audentes 46.83 500
8. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 44.47 700
9. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.1990 Türi Gümn. 44.44 700

10. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi Gümn. 42.62 700
11. Kridstjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Gümn. 42.29 600
12. Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa 41.10 800
13. Mikk Maimann 7.07.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 40.10 700
14. Andres Lõiv 1.03.1993 Türi Gümn. 37.64 500
15. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi Gümn. 37.32 700
16. Karl Rooba 18.08.1992 Paide Ühisgümn. 37.01 600
17. Mehis Nõulik 9.02.1993 Türi Gümn. 33.42 500
18. Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 31.27 700
19. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 0 600

Kokkuvõttes:
1. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 28
2. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi 34
3. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 SKL Emmaste 35
4. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.1990 Türi Gümn. 39
5. Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa 43
6. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi Gümn. 49
7. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Gümn. 49
8. Ragnar Mikomägi 17.07.1992 Audentes 52
9. Mihkel Kukk 8.10.1983 Harta 55

10. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi Gümn. 55
11. Mikk Maimann 7.07.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 56
12. Tanel Laanmäe 29.09.1989 Viraaz 58
13. Karl Rooba 18.08.1992 Paide Ühisgümn. 59
14. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi 63
15. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 65
16. Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide Ühisgümn. 67
17. Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Lõunalõvi 73
18. Marko Jänes 4.05.1987 Sakala 74
19. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 74

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


